FORM PTO - 1595			01-13-1999
7-30-93	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(ies): Androw Eitzburgh	1999 JAN 12 Pi 12: 3	2. Name and address	100942066 of receiving party(les)
Andrew Fitzhugh Tony Zheng	OPR/FINANCE		tment, M/S 20BN
Michael Strittmatter		3000 Hanove	
	MLD -12-99	Palo Alto, CA	
/	-12-77	,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name		
Other _			
Execution Date(s): June 26, 1998			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4 Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the a	application is
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Ser. No.: <u>09/109,904</u> Date Fil	ed: June 26, 1998	-	
	Additional numbe	rs attached? <u>NO</u>	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Jerome Dechant RE: 10981	305-1	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		_ Enclosed	
Legal Department, IP Sectio	n	X Authoriza	ition to be charged to deposit account
19111 Pruneridge Ave., M/S 44L18		8. Deposit Account Number 08-2025	
Cupertino, CA 95014-0795		(attach duplicate copy of this page of paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.			
T) the best of my knowledge and believed in the control of the con	of, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jerome Dechant	Justine !	Section 9	January 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature		⊃ate
	Total number of p	ages including cover sh	eet,attachments and documents: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			
ſ	Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with r		nation to:	
L 12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000318 082025 091 L 50:581 40.00 CH	Z Z	ssioner for Patents	
10100 011		signment n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0598

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981305-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters	the entire right, title and Patent of the United St	ates entitled:	the right of priority, in, to and under
A Method And Apparat	us For Visualizing The	e Tile Access Frequ	uencies For Tiled, Multi-Resolution
Images			
Filing date: June 26,	1998	Serial No.:	09/109,904
continuations-in-part (C-I-	P's), divisionals, and r	renewals of and sub the United States a	and any and all continuations, ostitutes for said application for said nd of countries foreign thereto which nations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed by he term or terms for whether	IP, its successors, assi- nich said Letters Paten	gns, nominees or leg t respectively may b	e for Letters Patent in any country, to gal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not exect covenant and agree that deliver all such papers a improvement(s), said applegal representatives, and said invention(s) or imp proceedings, to sign all I reissue and foreign appleverything possible to aid enforce, for its or their of	Ited and will not executive will, each time a las may be necessary blication and said Letter I/we agree to community over the last of the	ute any agreement i request is made, ar or desirable to perfers Patent, to HP, incate to HP, or to its ication and said Le rightful oaths and ssigns, nominees ar ent protection for s	ne entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and fect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or sinominee, all known facts respecting tters. Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, I declarations, and generally to do delegal representatives to obtain and aid invention(s) or improvement(s) in by me/us in lending such cooperation.
States and any official of patents on applications a and all Letters Patent for	any country or countr s aforesaid, to issue to said invention(s) or im ly be issued and gran	ies foreign to the Ur HP, as assignee of provement(s), includ	atents and Trademarks of the United hited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any ding any and all Letters Patent of the sult of the application aforesaid, in
application now identified shall have been made known	d by the attorney dock	et number and title	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same ad Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			d: June 26-1998
Inventor's Typed Name: Andrew	v Fitzhugh	Date Applicat	tion Signed: June 26,1998
State of California)) ss.:		
County of Santa Clara)		
Instrument of assignment to be Com Noton	o me on the basis of satisf	sonally appeared An factory evidence to be	drew Fitzhugh who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing Anotary Public My commission Apires: June 28, 2001

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10981305-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Zentor's Signature (Seal) Zentor's Typed Name: Tong Zheng Date Assignment S Zentor's Typed Name: Tong Zheng	
rentor's Typed Name: Tong Zheng [] ate Ap	
	plication Signed: 6 /36 / 75
ite of California	
unty of Santa Clara)	
Before me this 26 day of June, 1998 , personally appeared	Tong Zheng who
sonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
KATHY FERGUSON Commission # 1144148 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2001	Notary Public My comm spon expires: June 28, 7001
Mild. Stith Date Assignment S	Signed: 6 26 - 98
entor's Signature (Seal)	
entor's Typed Name: Michael Strittmatter Date App	plication Signed: $6.26 - 98$
te of California	
) ss :	
inty of Santa Clara	
Before me this 26 day of June, 1998 , personally appeared sonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to rument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
rament of assignment to be his/her nee det and deed.	Sattley Janausa
KATHY FERGUSON Commission # 1144148 Notary Public — California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2001	Notary Put lic My commission expires: June 28, 2001
Date Assignment Si	igned:
	olication Signed:
e of)) ss	
nty of	
Before me this day of, personally appeared onally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to l	be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
ument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 01/12/1999